AND AMONG OTHER PROCEEDINGS, THE FOLLOWING ORDER WAS PASSED AS FOLLOWS: 

AN ORDER OF THE COMMISSIONERS’ COURT OF ELLIS COUNTY, TEXAS 
RELEASING MAINTENANCE BOND NO. PB02484500009 ISSUED BY THE 
PHILADEPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY FOR BRYSON SPRINGS, 
PHASE 1, IN THE AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FOUR THOUSAND 
SEVEN HUNDRED THREE ($364,703), A SUBDIVISION IN THE 
EXTRATERRITORIAL JURISDICTION (ETJ) OF THE CITY OF WAXAHACHIE, 
ROAD & BRIDGE PRECINCT NO. 4 AND ACCEPTING ALL PUBLIC 
INFRASTRUCTURE AS COUNTY-MAINTAINED WITH PROPERTY MORE 
FULLY DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT “A”, PROVIDING A CONFLICTS CLAUSE;